FORT ORD REUSE AUTHORITY

Resolution of Commendation and Congratulations

Dr. George R. Blumenthal

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the members of the Fort Ord Reuse Authority Executive Committee that:

WHEREAS, Dr. George R. Blumenthal was appointed Acting Chancellor of the University of California Santa Cruz in July 2006, assuming leadership of the campus after more than 35 years of renowned academic achievement as a professor of astronomy and service as an extraordinary educational administrator; and

WHEREAS, the Regents of the University of California appointed Dr. Blumenthal as the tenth Chancellor of the Santa Cruz campus in September 2007; and

WHEREAS, to commemorate this appointment, Chancellor George Blumenthal will be formally inaugurated on June 6, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Chancellor Blumenthal has supported the Monterey Bay region as an advocate for educational collaboration, community partnerships, diversity, economic recovery and effective programs; and

WHEREAS, the Fort Ord Reuse Authority expects to enhance the mutually beneficial relationship with Chancellor Blumenthal and the Santa Cruz campus; and

WHEREAS, the Fort Ord Reuse Authority Executive Committee acknowledges and commends Chancellor George R. Blumenthal on his appointment.;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Fort Ord Reuse Authority Executive Committee hereby expresses its sincere congratulations to Chancellor George R. Blumenthal; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Fort Ord Reuse Authority Executive Committee, on behalf of the Fort Ord Reuse Authority Board of Directors, extends its best wishes to Chancellor George R. Blumenthal on the occasion of his inauguration, as he continues his leadership at the University of California Santa Cruz campus and its service to the Monterey Bay region.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Fort Ord Reuse Authority Executive Committee on this 4th day of June 2008.

und

Mayor Joseph P. Russell, Chair

Resolution No. 08-05